
From: Daniel Nguyen (daniel586@sbcglobal.net)
To: Soper, John; Benedict, Gary; Benedict, Gary
Date: Tue, January 5, 2010 4:50:50 PM
Cc: Skifstad, Marianne; faillingm@cmalliance.org; Close, Sue; Close, Sue; Tai Anh Nguyen; thanh Le; Chanh Doan; Thai Phuoc Truong; Wetzel,
Dan; Cummings, Tim; Whalen, Dennis; Burgo, Peter; fetherlinr@cmalliance.org; Baldes, Ken; morrisonr@cmalliance.org;
grogand@cmalliance.org; peaser@cmalliance.org; howardj@cmalliance.org
Subject: Re: District Superintendent, Nguyen Anh Tai is ALL Over the internet

Dear Sir/Madam:

What trigger now is the recent minute and false report dated 26-27 Oct 2009 from Rev Tai.  Attached are a copy for your reference.
Also, the formal investigation report dated 20 May 1999 of Rev John Soper for your reference.  This formal
investigation report will provide you second look who is Rev Soper.  Thank you for your time.

Daniel Nguyen

From: "Soper, John" <SoperJ@cmalliance.org>
To: Daniel Nguyen <daniel586@sbcglobal.net>; "Benedict, Gary" <benedictg@cmalliance.org>; "Benedict, Gary" <Gary.Benedict@cmalliance.org>
Cc: "Skifstad, Marianne" <SkifstadM@cmalliance.org>; faillingm@cmalliance.org; "Close, Sue" <CloseS@cmalliance.org>; "Close, Sue"
<CloseS@cmalliance.org>; Tai Anh Nguyen <mstaianhnguyen@yahoo.com>; thanh Le <drttle@yahoo.com>; Chanh Doan <chanh04@optusnet.com.au>;
Thai Phuoc Truong <thaiphuoctruong@yahoo.com>; "Wetzel, Dan" <WetzelD@cmalliance.org>; "Cummings, Tim" <CummingsT@cmalliance.org>; "Whalen,
Dennis" <WhalenD@cmalliance.org>; "Burgo, Peter" <BurgoP@cmalliance.org>; fetherlinr@cmalliance.org; "Baldes, Ken" <BaldesK@cmalliance.org>;
morrisonr@cmalliance.org; grogand@cmalliance.org; peaser@cmalliance.org; howardj@cmalliance.org
Sent: Tue, January 5, 2010 3:46:26 PM
Subject: RE: District Superintendent, Nguyen Anh Tai is ALL Over the internet

Ladies and Gentlemen:
This is the man who organized the gang with baseball bats to keep Tai out of the Long Beach church and the same man who launched the previous internet
campaign. I have no idea what flipped his switch this time but he has no credibility. Just disregard.
jfs

From: Daniel Nguyen [mailto:daniel586@sbcglobal.net]
Sent: Tuesday, January 05, 2010 4:07 PM
To: Benedict, Gary ; Benedict, Gary
Cc: Soper, John; Skifstad, Marianne ; faillingm@cmalliance.org; Close, Sue; Close, Sue; Tai Anh Nguyen; thanh Le; Chanh Doan; Thai Phuoc Truong; Wetzel,
Dan ; Cummings, Tim; Whalen, Dennis ; Burgo, Peter; fetherlinr@cmalliance.org; Baldes, Ken ; morrisonr@cmalliance.org; grogand@cmalliance.org;
peaser@cmalliance.org; howardj@cmalliance.org
Subject: District Superintendent, Nguyen Anh Tai is ALL Over the internet
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Dear Dr. Benedict or current President:

The Vietnamese District who oversees by Rev Nguyen Anh Tai is NO longer fit for this position.

Please review the attached and web sites regarding his involved bank fraud, defamation, ill characters, falsified documentation & witnesses...etc.

There will be three (3) solid legal cases against Rev Nguyen Anh Tai.

Bank Fraud against Alliance in Long Beach 's checking account1.
Defamation against Dr. Tran Trong Nha2.
Defamation against Mr. Nhan Minh Chuong, former treasurer.3.

Your prompt and appropriate attention to Rev Nguyen Anh Tai issue is urgently requested.  Thank you for your time.

Daniel Nguyen
562.301.7231
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